i Bank draft amount Rs.11,800/- Including GST 

ii in favor of RSCL (Smart Ci ty Mission Grant Fund) 

Type of instrument Demand Draft (DD), Bankers’ Cheque 

iii payable at Rourkela 

10 Earnest M o n e y  Deposited  

i In Form of Bid Security  Rs.1,65,000/- (Rs.  One Lakhs Sixty  Five  Thousand only) 

ii In favor of  Chief Executive officer, Rourkela Smart City Ltd 

iii payable at Rourkela 

iv Type of instrument As specified in the bid document 

11 Period of submission of original Bid security 

Declaration and Demand draft towards cost

[...]

1.2.2 The Bid shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the date specified in Contract Data for 

submission of BIDs. 

1.2.3 The complete Bidding Documents including the draft lease agreement for the Project is 

enclosed for the Bidders. 

1.2.4 A Bidder is required to submit, along with its BID, a BID Security of Rs. 1,65,000/- (Rupees 

One  Lakhs Sixty  Five Thousand only) (the "BID Security"), refundable not later than 150 (One 

hundred & fifty) days from the BID Due Date, except in the case of the Selected Bidder whose 

BID Security shall be retained till it has provided a Performance Security as per the provision of

[...]

Bid Security Shall be submitted in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft, 

Banker’s Cheque, as per guideline of Finance Deptt. Govt. of Odisha. The Bidders shall submit  

DD, Banker’s Cheque for prescribe bank “given below” by Finance Deptt. Govt. of Odisha  

towards cost of tender document of Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven thousand and Eight hundred 

only) in favor of “Smart City Grant Fund” / “Chief Executive officer Rourkela Smrt City Ltd” 

Payable at Rourkela . Details of Bid security and tender fees has been mentioned in Contract Data 

too. 

1.2.5 Bidders are advised to examine the Project in greater detail, and to carry out, at their cost,